

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Special – 77/24
Present : Anirban Chowdhury
(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.01, dated 02.12.24

Received copy of order sheet dated 01.12.24 of the court of Ld. A.C.J.M Uluberia, together with one written complaint, formal FIR, forwarding report, Memo of arrest, inspection Memo, one Emergency treatment care in respect of the accused person namely Firoj Mallick, S/o Mantaj Mallick in connection with Shyampur P.S. case No. 491/24 dated 30.11.24 U/s 126(2)/127(2)/65(1)/351(3) of B.N.S and section 04 of POCSO Act by way of transfer from the said Ld. Court.

Register the same as Special Case – 77 of 2024.

The accused person namely Firoj Mallick has been produced from J/C.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused files a petition, praying for bail.

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge is present.

Copy served.

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge is directed to remain present with the C.D on the date fixed and call for C.D

Issue notice upon the Defacto Complainant.

Office to comply at once.

Fix **10.12.24** for production of the accused person and bail hearing.

Accused person be remanded to J/c till date.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.