

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Special – 77/24
Present : Anirban Chowdhury
(JO Code : WB-00814)

Later Order, dated 10.12.24

After passing the above order I.O has filed one petition through the Ld. Special P.P in-Charge, praying for supplying the copies of the statements recorded u/s 183 of B.N.S.S of the victim girl and the Defacto Complainant.

Perused the said prayer of the I.O.

Heard the I.O and the Special P.P in-charge.

Considered.

For the sake of investigation the said prayer is allowed.

Let the copies of the statements recorded u/s 183 of B.N.S.S be handed over to the I.O. immediately on proper receipt.

To date (**11.12.24**)

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.