

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Special – 77/24
Present : Anirban Chowdhury
(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.04, dated 11.12.24

This day is fixed for production of the accused person from the P.C

Accused person namely Firoj Mallick produced before this court after completion of one day police custody.

On being asked, the accused made no complaint before this court regarding any ill treatment by the police authority during the period of police custody.

The accused person namely Firoj Mallick is taken into custody and remanded to J/C

I.O. is present and files one seizure list dated 11.12.24, an inspection memo, one emergency medical ticket of the accused person together with a forwarding letter.

Let those be kept with the record.

Ld. Special P.P in-charge is present.

Ld. Defence Advocate is also present.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused files a petition, praying for bail.

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge is present.

Copy served.

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge is directed to remain present with the C.D on the date fixed and call for C.D

Issue notice upon the Defacto Complainant.

Office to comply at once.

Fixing 21.12.24 for production of the accused person and bail hearing.

Accused person be remanded to J/C till date.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.